
#  Northwestern State (0-1, 0-0 Southland) -vs- # 24 Mississippi State (2-0, 0-0 SEC)
02/06/2026 at Waco, Texas (Getterman Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Faircloth, Alyssa (1-0)
Loss: Stohler, Brooklynn (0-1)
HBP: Moreton, Brinkley, Faircloth, Alyssa
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Marc Brown First: Johnny Paz Second Base: Brian Crochet 
Start: 10:04 AM   Time:    Attendance: 155   Weather: Conditions: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 60F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwestern State 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 2
Mississippi State 3 2 3 1 0 0 9 8 1

Northwestern State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smith, JT cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Bourgoyne, Britt 2b 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Daniel, Brynn 3b/1b 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Jones, Makynlie 1b/rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Arnold, Sister c/ 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Herber, Cash /dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lynch, DJ 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Rinewalt, Mckenna dh 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Watson, Sara c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrews, Hayden lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Livers, Sophia /lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
Delafield, Aly rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Schwisow, Riley /3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Hollingsworth, Abby 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Young, Peyton ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Becnel, Camryn 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Buster, Mattison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Birk, Grace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 3 1 3 8 6

SB: Livers, Sophia (1); Rinewalt, Mckenna (1)
HBP: Bourgoyne, Britt (1); Daniel, Brynn (1)
E: Bourgoyne, Britt (1); Smith, JT (1)

Mississippi State 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stiles, Morgan ss 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Barbary, Nadia 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Grassel, Gretta 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Sells, Kiarra rf//dh 3 2 1 0 1 1 2
    Stevens, Abigail 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ernstes, Paige 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Supan, Ally 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Carder, Anna c 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Richardson, Abby Grace cf/rf 3 1 1 1 1 2 0
    Silva, Tatum rf/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bernardini, Morgan lf/ 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
    Keller, Kinley lf/cf/ 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Troutman, Taylor dh/cf/ 2 2 2 3 1 0 0
Romero, Xiane 2b 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
    Moreton, Brinkley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Goold, Peja p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 9 8 7 7 6 8

2B: Richardson, Abby Grace (1)
HR: Troutman, Taylor (2); Romero, Xiane (1)
SB: Richardson, Abby Grace (1); Troutman, Taylor (1); Sells, Kiarra
(1)

Northwestern State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stohler, Brooklynn (L, 0-1) 1.0 4 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 0 1
Buster, Mattison 3.0 3 4 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 13 17 3 3 –
Birk, Grace 2.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 1 24
Totals 8 9 5 7 6 0 0 0 0 27 34 7 4 25

Mississippi State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Faircloth, Alyssa (W, 1-0) 3.2 3 3 3 2 7 0 0 1 0 14 17 3 1 –
Moreton, Brinkley 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 8 3 3 –
Goold, Peja 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 –
Totals 3 3 3 3 8 0 0 2 0 23 28 8 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwestern State - Top of 1st NSU MS
Smith,JT struck out (0-0). 0 0
Bourgoyne,Britt struck out (0-0). 0 0
Daniel,Brynn walked (0-0). 0 0
Jones,Makynlie popped up to lf (0-0). 0 0

Mississippi State - Bottom of 1st NSU MS
Stiles,Morgan singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Barbary,Nadia lined out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Sells,Kiarra walked (0-0); Stiles,Morgan advanced to second base. 0 0
Ernstes,Paige popped up to lf (0-0); Stiles,Morgan advanced to third base. 0 0
Sells,Kiarra stole second base. 0 0
Carder,Anna reached on an error by Bourgoyne,Britt (E4) (0-0); Stiles,Morgan scored, unearned;
Sells,Kiarra scored from second base, unearned. 0 2
Richardson,AbbyGrac doubled, RBI (0-0); Carder,Anna scored from second base, unearned. 0 3
Bernardini,Morgan popped up to lf (0-0). 0 3

Northwestern State - Top of 2nd NSU MS
Arnold,Sister singled to center field (0-0). 0 3
Rinewalt,Mckenna struck out (0-0). 0 3
Andrews,Hayden struck out (0-0). 0 3

Mississippi State - Bottom of 2nd NSU MS
Troutman,Taylor homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 0 4
Romero,Xiane homered, RBI (0-0). 0 5
NSU pitching change: Buster,Mattison replaces Stohler,Brooklynn. 0 5
Stiles,Morgan flied out to lf (0-0). 0 5
Barbary,Nadia walked (0-0). 0 5
Sells,Kiarra popped up to rf (0-0). 0 5
Barbary,Nadia advanced to second base. 0 5
Ernstes,Paige grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 0 5

Northwestern State - Top of 3rd NSU MS
Delafield,Aly struck out (0-0). 0 5
Young,Peyton fouled out to lf (0-0). 0 5
Smith,JT struck out (0-0). 0 5

Mississippi State - Bottom of 3rd NSU MS
Carder,Anna reached on an error by Smith,JT (E8) (0-0). 0 5
MS substitution: Supan,Ally replaces Carder,Anna at , batting 5th. 0 5
Supan,Ally advanced to third base. 0 5
Richardson,AbbyGrac walked (0-0). 0 5
Richardson,AbbyGrac stole second base. 0 5
Bernardini,Morgan grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (0-0); Supan,Ally scored, unearned;
Richardson,AbbyGrac advanced to third base. 0 6
Troutman,Taylor homered, 2RBI (0-0); Richardson,AbbyGrac scored. 0 8
Romero,Xiane struck out (0-0). 0 8
Stiles,Morgan walked (0-0). 0 8
Barbary,Nadia struck out (0-0). 0 8

Northwestern State - Top of 4th NSU MS
MS substitution: Carder,Anna replaces Supan,Ally at c, batting 5th. 0 8



MS substitution: Silva,Tatum replaces Bernardini,Morgan at rf, batting 3rd. 0 8
MS substitution: Richardson,AbbyGrac replaces Richardson,AbbyGrac at rf, batting 6th. 0 8
MS substitution: Keller,Kinley replaces Troutman,Taylor at lf, batting 7th. 0 8
Bourgoyne,Britt hit by pitch to the pitcher's mound (0-0). 0 8
MS substitution: Silva,Tatum replaces Silva,Tatum at lf, batting 3rd. 0 8
MS substitution: Keller,Kinley replaces Keller,Kinley at cf, batting 7th. 0 8
Daniel,Brynn singled (0-0); Bourgoyne,Britt advanced to second base. 0 8
Jones,Makynlie popped up, i to n to f (0-0). 0 8
Arnold,Sister struck out (0-0). 0 8
NSU substitution: Lynch,DJ replaces Rinewalt,Mckenna at , batting 6th. 0 8
Lynch,DJ singled, RBI (0-0); Bourgoyne,Britt scored from second base; Daniel,Brynn advanced from first
base to third base. 1 8
Lynch,DJ advanced to second base on the throw. 1 8
NSU substitution: Rinewalt,Mckenna replaces Lynch,DJ at dh, batting 6th. 1 8
Rinewalt,Mckenna advanced to third base; Daniel,Brynn scored. 2 8
NSU substitution: Livers,Sophia replaces Andrews,Hayden at , batting 7th. 2 8
Livers,Sophia walked (0-0). 2 8
NSU substitution: Schwisow,Riley replaces Delafield,Aly at , batting 8th. 2 8
Livers,Sophia stole second base, advanced to third base on an error by ; Rinewalt,Mckenna stole home,
scored. 3 8
Error by  (E). 3 8
Schwisow,Riley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 3 8

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mississippi State - Bottom of 4th NSU MS
NSU substitution: Daniel,Brynn replaces Daniel,Brynn at 1b, batting 3rd. 3 8
NSU substitution: Jones,Makynlie replaces Jones,Makynlie at rf, batting 4th. 3 8
NSU substitution: Livers,Sophia replaces Livers,Sophia at lf, batting 7th. 3 8
NSU substitution: Schwisow,Riley replaces Schwisow,Riley at 3b, batting 8th. 3 8
MS substitution: Sells,Kiarra replaces Silva,Tatum at , batting 3rd. 3 8
Sells,Kiarra singled (0-0). 3 8
Ernstes,Paige grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0); Sells,Kiarra advanced to second base. 3 8
Sells,Kiarra advanced to third base. 3 8
Carder,Anna singled, RBI (0-0); Sells,Kiarra scored. 3 9
Richardson,AbbyGrac struck out (0-0). 3 9
Keller,Kinley popped up to second base (0-0). 3 9

Northwestern State - Top of 5th NSU MS
MS substitution: Sells,Kiarra replaces Sells,Kiarra at dh, batting 3rd. 3 9
MS substitution: Silva,Tatum replaces Keller,Kinley at lf, batting 7th. 3 9
MS substitution: Troutman,Taylor replaces Troutman,Taylor at cf, batting 8th. 3 9
MS pitching change: Moreton,Brinkley replaces Faircloth,Alyssa. 3 9
Young,Peyton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 3 9
Smith,JT lined out to cf (0-0). 3 9
Bourgoyne,Britt grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 3 9

Mississippi State - Bottom of 5th NSU MS
NSU defensive substitution: Watson,Sara replaces Arnold,Sister at c 3 9
MS substitution: Keller,Kinley replaces Troutman,Taylor at , batting 8th. 3 9
MS substitution: Troutman,Taylor replaces Keller,Kinley at , batting 8th. 3 9
Troutman,Taylor walked (0-0). 3 9
NSU pitching change: Birk,Grace replaces Buster,Mattison. 3 9
Troutman,Taylor stole second base. 3 9
Romero,Xiane struck out (0-0). 3 9
Troutman,Taylor out , ss unassisted after advancing on. 3 9
Stiles,Morgan walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 9
MS substitution: Grassel,Gretta replaces Stiles,Morgan at , batting 2nd. 3 9
Grassel,Gretta singled (0-0); Stiles,Morgan advanced to second base. 3 9
Sells,Kiarra struck out (0-0). 3 9



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwestern State - Top of 6th NSU MS
MS substitution: Troutman,Taylor replaces Troutman,Taylor at cf, batting 8th. 3 9
Daniel,Brynn hit by pitch to the pitcher's mound (0-0). 3 9
Jones,Makynlie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Daniel,Brynn advanced to second base. 3 9
NSU substitution: Arnold,Sister replaces Watson,Sara at , batting 5th. 3 9
Arnold,Sister walked (0-0). 3 9
NSU substitution: Watson,Sara replaces Rinewalt,Mckenna at c, batting 6th. 3 9
NSU substitution: Watson,Sara replaces Rinewalt,Mckenna at c, batting 6th. 3 9
NSU substitution: Watson,Sara replaces Rinewalt,Mckenna at c, batting 6th. 3 9
NSU substitution: Watson,Sara replaces Rinewalt,Mckenna at c, batting 6th. 3 9
NSU substitution: Watson,Sara replaces Rinewalt,Mckenna at c, batting 6th. 3 9
NSU substitution: Watson,Sara replaces Rinewalt,Mckenna at c, batting 6th. 3 9
NSU substitution: Watson,Sara replaces Rinewalt,Mckenna at c, batting 6th. 3 9
NSU substitution: Watson,Sara replaces Rinewalt,Mckenna at c, batting 6th. 3 9
NSU substitution: Watson,Sara replaces Rinewalt,Mckenna at c, batting 6th. 3 9
NSU substitution: Watson,Sara replaces Rinewalt,Mckenna at c, batting 6th. 3 9
NSU substitution: Herber,Cash replaces Arnold,Sister at , batting 5th. 3 9
NSU substitution: Herber,Cash replaces Arnold,Sister at , batting 5th. 3 9
NSU substitution: Herber,Cash replaces Arnold,Sister at , batting 5th. 3 9
NSU substitution: Herber,Cash replaces Arnold,Sister at , batting 5th. 3 9
NSU substitution: Herber,Cash replaces Arnold,Sister at , batting 5th. 3 9
NSU substitution: Herber,Cash replaces Arnold,Sister at , batting 5th. 3 9
NSU substitution: Herber,Cash replaces Arnold,Sister at , batting 5th. 3 9
Watson,Sara popped up to third base (0-0). 3 9
Livers,Sophia lined out to first base (0-0). 3 9

Mississippi State - Bottom of 6th NSU MS
NSU substitution: Herber,Cash replaces Herber,Cash at dh, batting 5th. 3 9
MS substitution: Stevens,Abigail replaces Ernstes,Paige at , batting 4th. 3 9
Stevens,Abigail popped up to short (0-1 F). 3 9
Carder,Anna walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 9
Richardson,AbbyGrac struck out to the catcher (2-3 SBKBFFFS). 3 9
MS substitution: Bernardini,Morgan replaces Silva,Tatum at , batting 7th. 3 9
Bernardini,Morgan reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-2 KFFB); Carder,Anna out , 2b to ss. 3 9

Northwestern State - Top of 7th NSU MS
MS substitution: Ernstes,Paige replaces Stevens,Abigail at 1b, batting 4th. 3 9
MS substitution: Bernardini,Morgan replaces Bernardini,Morgan at lf, batting 7th. 3 9
MS pitching change: Goold,Peja replaces Moreton,Brinkley. 3 9
NSU substitution: Hollingsworth,Abby replaces Schwisow,Riley at , batting 8th. 3 9
Hollingsworth,Abby struck out (0-0). 3 9
NSU substitution: Becnel,Camryn replaces Young,Peyton at , batting 9th. 3 9
Becnel,Camryn popped up (0-0). 3 9
Smith,JT lined out to third base (0-0). 3 9

Mississippi State - Bottom of 7th NSU MS


